Number of Positions
240, 300, 400, 500* standard
(Consult factory for custom)
BA  XXX  -  XXX  G  -TR
Terminal Plating
Packaging Option**
TR - Tape and Reel
(includes pick-up cap)

Gold per ASTM-B-488
Nickel per QQ-N-290
How To Order
Number of Positions
240, 300, 400, 500* standard
(Consult factory for custom)
BB  XXX - XXX  G  G  -TR
Terminal Plating
Packaging Options**
TR - Tape and Reel
(includes pick-up dot)
For mated height of .236/(6.00):
  Sn/Pb Solder Ball: -783    Lead-free Solder Ball: -794
For mated height of .315/(8.00), .500/(12.70), or .750/(19.05)*:
  Sn/Pb Solder Ball: -739    Lead-free Solder Ball: -793
SMT Terminal Type
Contact Plating
RoHS Compliant:
G - Gold
RoHS Compliant:
G - Gold
Body Type
RoHS Compliant Insulator:
BB = Female
*Consult Factory for availability.
**If no packaging code is indicated, female connectors are supplied with pick-up dots
   in standard trays.
Female
Male
Performance
-.20dB @ 1.70 GHz
-.50dB @ 3.30 GHz
-.15dB @ 1.30 GHz
-.50dB @ 2.50 GHz
-.20dB @ 1.70 GHz
-.51dB @ 3.40 GHz
-.40dB @ 4.00 GHz
-.60dB @ 5.40 GHz
6.00mm
8.00mm
12.70mm
19.05mm
Mated Height Differential Insertion Loss Differential Return Loss
-10dB @ 3.30 GHz
-15dB @ 1.70 GHz
-10dB @ 2.50 GHz
-15dB @ 1.30 GHz
-10dB @ 3.40 GHz
-15dB @ 1.70 GHz
-10dB @ 5.40 GHz
-15dB @ 4.00 GHz
Insertion Force (6.00mm, 300 position):
50g average (per pin)
Extraction Force (6.00mm, 300 position):
45g average (per pin)
Durability (mated cycles):
500 cycles (<10mΩ change in resistance)
Additional performance and test data
available online.
Description: Molded B2B® Connector (BB)
Material: High Temp. Liquid Crystal Polymer (LCP)
Index: -40°C to 260°C (-40°F to 500°F)
Description: Molded B2B® Connector (BA)
Material: High Temp. Liquid Crystal Polymer (LCP)
Index: -40°C to 260°C (-40°F to 500°F)
Table of Models
5 Energy Way, West Warwick, RI 02893 USA
Tel: 800.424.9850 | 401.823.5200
Fax: 401.823.8723